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V I C T O R I A REGIN^E. 

No. DCCCXCVL 

An Act to sanction the issue and application of 
certain sums of money as Loans for Water 
Supply in the Country Districts and for other 
purposes. [16th December 1886.] 

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the 
advice and consent of the Legislative Council and the Legislative 

Assembly of Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the 
authority of the same as follows (that is to say) : — 

1 . This Act may for all purposes he cited as " The Water short title. 
Supply Loans Act 1886." 

2 . The Governor in Council may grant as loans for irrigation Loans for water 
works and water supply purposes to the Corporations named in the First ^PP1^ 
Part of the Schedule hereto any sum or sums not exceeding the amount Schedule. 
set forth in the said part opposite to the name af such Corporations 
respectively. The sum specified in the Second Part of the Schedule 
hereto may be expended for the purpose therein mentioned. The 
Treasurer of Victoria is hereby authorized to issue such sums accord
ingly not exceeding in the whole Two hundred and fifty thousand pounds 
from that portion of "The Railway Loan Account 1885" appropriated 
by the Schedule of " T/w Railway Loan Art 1885" "for irrigation 
works and water supply in country districts to he expended in such 
manner as Parliament shall direct." 

SCHEDULE. 

Published m a Supplement to the ' Victoria Government Gazette' of Friday, 
\Qth December, 188G. 
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50 VICT.] Water Supply Loans Act 1886. [No. 896. 

S C H E D U L E . 

FIRST FART. 

Tragowel Plains Irrigation Trust 
Benjeroop and Murrabit Irrigation Trust 
Leaghur and Meering Irrigation Trust 
Cohiina Irrigation Trust 
Koondrook Irrigation Trust 
Twelve-mile Irrigation Trust 
Avoca Water Trust 
Benalla Waterworks Trust 
Bet Bet Shire Waterworks Trust. . 
Shire of Bacchus Marsh Waterworks Trust 
Echuca Borough Water Trust 
United Echuca and Waranga Waterworks Trust 
Shire of Kara Kara Waterworks Trust 
Kyneton Shire Waterworks Trust 
Loddon United Water Trust 
Lowan Shire Waterworks Trust ... 
Maryborough Waterworks Trust ... 
Nagambie Waterworks Trust 
Romsey Shire Waterworks Trust 
Shire of Shepparton Waterworks Trust 
Swan Hill Shire Waterworks Trust 
The Upper Macedon Waterworks Trust 
Mooroopna Waterworks Trusts ... 
Wimmera United Waterworks Trust 
Tho Mayor, Councillors, and Burgesses of the Borough of Ores 

'WICK ••• ••• ••• . . . . . . •• 

£ 
110,000 

2,000 
G50 

17,000 
1,700 
3,000 
3,843 

284 
1,015 
3,416 

80 
45,628 

8,843 
1,060 

10,179 
459 

2,092 
359 
65 
81 

7,607 
177 

2,000 
24,962 

1,000 
247,500 

SECOND P A R T . 

Extensions of reticuhition and channels, Colihan District 2,500 2,500 

£250,000 
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